

**Location**: Virtual

Date: December 15th, 2020

**Time**: 5:30 P.M.

# **Planning Commission Meeting Agenda**

December 15<sup>th</sup>, 2020 at 5:30P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the City of Prineville Planning Commission will hold a meeting.

# **Commissioners:**

Marty Bailey, Robert Orlando, Ron Cholin, Priscilla Smith, Erika Montgomery, Corey Engstrom, Jason York

Pursuant to public health recommendations regarding COVID-19, the City of Prineville will be holding this hearing by "Zoom" conference call. People may listen to the deliberations and/or participate in scheduled public hearing by calling in on the following number:

Phone: 1-669-900-9128 Meeting ID: 947 5839 2608 Password: None, press #

All materials are available on the City of Prineville webpage via a calendar link on this meeting date. A written hearing brief and meeting audio will be available on the City's website accessed through the same link. If there are any questions, please call us at 541-447-2367.

<u>Call to Order</u>: Chair Calls meeting to order.

Roll Call: Chair will call on each Commissioner.

**Public Hearing:** The Planning Commission will review and consider action for the following items:

1. Cu-2020-104 for a single family home in a commercial zone.

### **Consent Agenda:**

1. None

#### **Planning Commission Matters:**

1. Anything the Commission would like to discuss.

# **Planning Director's Report:**

1. Ongoing City projects

# Adjourn:

Agenda items may be added or removed as necessary after publication.